
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 15-049-07 

 

 I hereby certify that on the 8th day of May, 2015, I caused a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF THE JOINT-USE POLE ATTACHMENT 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SPANISH FORK CITY AND QWEST CORPORATION to be 
served upon the following persons via electronic mail at the e-mail addresses shown below:  

 
Utah Division of Public Utilities: 
Justin Jetter – jjetter@utah.gov 
Bill Duncan – wduncan@utah.gov 
Casey Coleman – ccoleman@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller – dennismiller@utah.gov 
 
Office of Consumer Service:  
Michele Beck – mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray – cmurray@utah.gov 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Spanish Fork City: 
Mayor Steve Leifson - mayor@spanishfork.org 
Junior Baker – jbaker@spanishfork.org 
Jason Sant –  jasonks@spanishfork.org 
 
 
 

 

 

 CENTURYLINK 

  
Torry R. Somers 
CenturyLink  
6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, NV  89119 
Ph:  (702) 244-8100 
Fax: (702) 244-7775 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
 
Attorney for CenturyLink  
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